
LBPF 6 
Gen. Fund

CY 2015
Mis. Occ.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (7)

DBP - Ozamis Feb. 19, 10 years 7,452,000          2,967,000      2,584,120        5,551,120         828,000            375,000            1,203,000         3,657,000                   
(Fertilizer 2010

 Subsidy)

DBP - Ozamis Feb. 19, 7 years 28,771,200        17,182,800    7,885,938        25,068,738       4,796,000         785,000            5,581,000         6,792,400                   
(Acquisition - 2010

Heavy Eqpmt.)

DBP - Ozamis March 23, 7 years 23,072,400        13,458,900    6,383,709        19,842,609       3,846,000         680,000            4,526,000         5,767,500                   
(Watersystem) 2010

PVB Sept. 15 10 years 179,463,339      11,508,991    7,506,658        19,015,649       21,441,000       11,490,000       32,931,000       146,513,348               
(Const/imporove
ment Capitol 
Bldg.)

2011

PVB Sept. 15 10 years 94,815,184        9,346,834      6,506,252        15,853,085       10,911,000       5,572,000         16,483,000       74,557,351                 
(Const. 
Grandstand)

2011

   333,574,123  54,464,525    30,866,675     85,331,200     41,822,000     18,902,000     60,724,000         237,287,598 

Certified Correct: Noted:

SGD. SGD.

    ALIMUDIN A. ARBUES   HERMINIA M. RAMIRO

(1) (2) (3) (4) (7)

DBP - Ozamis Feb. 19, 10 years 7,452,000          1,311,000      1,074,446        2,385,446         828,000            515,000            1,343,000         5,313,000                   5,068.07            #REF!
(Fertilizer 2010

 Subsidy)

DBP - Ozamis Feb. 19, 7 years 28,771,200        7,592,400      4,112,370        11,704,770       4,796,000         1,716,000         6,512,000         16,382,800                 81,118.82          #REF!
(Acquisition - 2010

Heavy Eqpmt.)

DBP - Ozamis March 23, 7 years 23,072,400        5,768,100      3,307,086        9,075,186         3,846,000         1,399,000         5,245,000         13,458,300                 66,513.40          #REF!

(Watersystem)
2010

PVB Sept. 15 10 years 180,000,000      -                 -                   -                    1,421,905         11,130,095       12,552,000       178,578,095               
(Const/imporove
ment Capitol 
Bldg.)

2011
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LBPF 6 
Gen. Fund

CY 2015
Mis. Occ.

PVB Sept. 15 10 years 95,000,000        -                 -                   -                    1,070,787         6,679,213         7,750,000         93,929,213                 
(Const. 
Grandstand)

2011

   334,295,600  14,671,500      8,493,902     23,165,402     11,962,692     21,439,308     33,402,000           307,661,408 T O T A L



LBPF No. 8 -3
Gen. Fund - 2015

Mis. Occ

Object of Expenditures Acct. 
Code

General Public 
Services

Economic 
Services

Social 
Services Non-Office Total

I. Beginning Cash Balance -                       
II. Receipts:

Tax Revenue 9,250,000.00       
Non-Tax Revenue 24,600,000.00     
Internal Revenue Allotment (IRA) 791,061,000.00   
Borrowings -                       

Total Available Resources for Appropriations 824,911,000.00   
Appropriations:
Personal Services

1 Salaries and Wages - Regular 701   103,677,000.00    49,375,000.00  17,442,000.00 170,494,000.00   
2 Salaries and Wages - Casual 705     12,436,000.00                         -                         -   12,436,000.00     
3 PERA 711       9,408,000.00      6,600,000.00    1,560,000.00 17,568,000.00     
4 RA 713       3,105,000.00         560,000.00       291,000.00 3,956,000.00       
5 TA 714       2,330,000.00         560,000.00       291,000.00 3,181,000.00       
6 Clothing/Uniform Allowance 715       1,960,000.00      1,375,000.00       325,000.00 3,660,000.00       
7 Subsistence, Laundry & Quarters Allowances 716                         -                           -         824,000.00 824,000.00          
8 Productivity Incentive Allowance 717          784,000.00         550,000.00       130,000.00 1,464,000.00       
9 Hazard Pay Benefits 721                         -                           -      1,568,000.00 1,568,000.00       

10 Overtime & Night Pay 723       2,250,000.00            10,000.00                       -   2,260,000.00       
11 Cash Gift - Regular Employees 724       1,960,000.00      1,375,000.00       325,000.00 3,660,000.00       
12 Cash Gift - Casual Employees       5,000,000.00                         -                         -   5,000,000.00       
13 Year-end Bonus - Regular Employees 725       8,646,000.00      4,116,000.00    1,455,000.00 14,217,000.00     
14 Year-end Bonus - Casual Employees       4,000,000.00                         -                         -   4,000,000.00       
15 Life and Retirement Insurance Contributions-Reg. 731     12,441,000.00      5,924,000.00    2,093,000.00 20,458,000.00     
16 Life and Retirement Insurance Contributions-Casu 731-2       1,492,000.00                         -                         -   1,492,000.00       
17 PAG-IBIG Contributions 732       2,081,000.00         990,000.00       350,000.00 3,421,000.00       
18 PHILHEALTH Contributions (Regular) 733       1,501,000.00         737,000.00       258,000.00 2,496,000.00       
19 PHILHEALTH Contributions (Casual) 733-2          173,000.00                         -                         -   173,000.00          
20 ECC Contributions (Regular) 734          475,000.00         332,000.00         79,000.00 886,000.00          
21 ECC Contributions (Casual) 734-1          200,000.00                         -                         -   200,000.00          
22 Terminal Leave Benefits 742     14,670,000.00                         -                         -   14,670,000.00     
23 Other Personnel Benefits (Step Increment) 749-1            60,000.00                         -                         -   60,000.00            
24 Other Personnel Benefits (Monetization) 749-2       6,486,000.00                         -                         -   6,486,000.00       

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES   195,135,000.00    72,504,000.00  26,991,000.00                         -      294,630,000.00 

Maint. & Other Operating Expenses

1 Travelling Expenses - (Local) 751       6,928,000.00      1,060,000.00       530,000.00 8,518,000.00       
2 Training & Seminar Expenses 753       2,234,000.00         140,000.00       130,000.00 2,504,000.00       
3 Training & Seminar Expenses (PGMO Employees) 753-2       1,000,000.00                         -                         -   1,000,000.00       
4 Office Supplies Expenses 755       3,687,000.00         508,000.00       530,000.00 4,725,000.00       
6 Accountable Forms Expenses 756          915,000.00                         -                         -   915,000.00          
7 Animal/Zoological Supplies Expense 757                         -           420,000.00         60,000.00 480,000.00          
8 Food Supplies Expenses 758       4,200,000.00      4,800,000.00    3,457,000.00 12,457,000.00     
9 Drugs and Medicines Expenses 759            20,000.00                         -         562,000.00 582,000.00          

Drugs and Medicines Expenses (Medical Mission) 759       5,000,000.00                         -                         -   5,000,000.00       
10 Med. Dental and Lab. Supplies Exp. 760                         -                           -                         -   -                       
11 Gasoline, Oil & Lubricant Expenses 761       7,700,000.00      1,905,000.00       584,000.00 10,189,000.00     
12 Gasoline, Oil & Lubricant Expenses (Bus) 761-1       1,000,000.00                         -                         -   1,000,000.00       
13 Agricultural Supplies Expense 762                         -        2,418,000.00         10,000.00 2,428,000.00       
14 Other Supplies Expenses 765          596,000.00         101,000.00         11,000.00 708,000.00          
15 Water 766          473,000.00            25,000.00         12,000.00 510,000.00          
16 Electricity 767       8,438,000.00      1,860,000.00       610,000.00 10,908,000.00     
17 Cooking Gas 768                         -           200,000.00         12,000.00 212,000.00          
18 Postage & Deliveries 771          124,000.00              7,000.00                       -   131,000.00          
19 Telephone/Telegraph & Internet-Landline 772       1,493,000.00         318,000.00       238,000.00 2,049,000.00       

Object of Expenditures Acct. 
Code

General Public 
Services

Economic 
Services

Social 
Services Non-Office Total

20 Telephone Expenses- Mobile 773       1,983,000.00         132,000.00       132,000.00 2,247,000.00       

21 Internet Expenses 774            88,000.00                         -           15,000.00 103,000.00          

18,217,000.00   

4,913,000.00     

STATEMENT OF FUND OPERATION
CY 2015

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL
General Fund



LBPF No. 8 -4
Gen. Fund - 2015

Mis. Occ

22 Cable, Satellite,Telegraph & Radio Expenses 775          530,000.00                         -                         -   530,000.00          

23 Membership Dues and Contribution to Organizatn 778          730,000.00                         -                         -   730,000.00          

24 Advertising Expenses 780       3,380,000.00                         -                         -   3,380,000.00       

25 Printing & Binding Expenses 781          327,000.00                         -              3,000.00 330,000.00          

26 Rent Expense 782            20,000.00              5,000.00                       -   25,000.00            

27 Representation Expenses 783       2,430,000.00                         -                         -   2,430,000.00       

28 Subscription Expenses 786          131,000.00                         -                         -   131,000.00          

Subscription Expenses (Publication) 786            74,000.00                         -                         -   74,000.00            

29 Rewards and Other Claims 788              5,000.00                         -                         -   5,000.00              

30 Consultancy Services 793          780,000.00                         -                         -   780,000.00          

31 General Services 795     12,200,000.00      6,390,000.00       480,000.00 19,070,000.00     

32 General Services (Gen. Revision) 795-1          528,000.00                         -                         -   528,000.00          

33 Security & Janitorial Services 797       1,500,000.00         325,000.00                       -   1,825,000.00       

34 Rep. & Maint. - Office Buildings 811       1,605,000.00         280,000.00                       -   1,885,000.00       

35 Repairs & Maint. - Hospitals and Health Centers 813                         -                           -                         -   -                       

36 Repairs & Maint. - Other Structures 815          831,000.00         445,000.00       300,000.00 1,576,000.00       

37 Repairs & Maintenance- Office Equipment 821          216,000.00            41,000.00         25,000.00 282,000.00          

38 Repairs & Maintenance- Furniture & Fixtures 822            50,000.00            10,000.00                       -   60,000.00            

39 Repairs & Maint. - IT Equipment & Software 823          395,000.00            25,000.00         15,000.00 435,000.00          

40 Repairs & Maint. - Agricultural, Fishery & Forestry 827                         -           215,000.00                       -   215,000.00          

41 Repairs & Maint. - Communication Equipment 829            20,000.00                         -                         -   20,000.00            

42 Repairs & Maint. - Construction & Heavy Equipme 830                         -        1,595,000.00                       -   1,595,000.00       

43  Repairs & Maint. - Other Machinery & Equipment 840            20,000.00            60,000.00                       -   80,000.00            

44 Repairs & Maint. - Motor Vehicles 841       4,316,000.00         705,000.00       135,000.00 5,156,000.00       

46 Repairs & Maint. - Other Property,Plant & Equipt. 850          242,000.00         115,000.00                       -   357,000.00          

47 Repairs & Maint. - Roads, Highways & Bridges 851                         -        5,600,000.00                       -   5,600,000.00       

48 Repairs & Maint. - Parks, Plazas & Monuments 852          100,000.00                         -                         -   100,000.00          

49 Subsidy to Local Government Units (LGUs) 874       9,100,000.00                         -                         -   9,100,000.00       

50 Subsidy to NGOs/POs 876       2,609,000.00                         -                         -   2,609,000.00       

51 Donations 878     16,537,000.00                         -         624,000.00 17,161,000.00     

52 Confidential/Intelligence Expenses 881-882       8,000,000.00                         -                         -   8,000,000.00       

53 Extraordinary Expenses (Discretionary Fund) 883          118,000.00                         -                         -   118,000.00          

54 Miscellaneous Expenses 884            61,000.00              6,000.00            5,000.00 72,000.00            

55 Taxes, Duties and Licenses 891          475,000.00                         -           20,000.00 495,000.00          

56 Fidelity Bond 892          150,000.00            10,000.00                       -   160,000.00          

57 Insurance Expense 893       1,795,000.00                         -                         -   1,795,000.00       

58 Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 969     27,108,000.00         565,000.00       299,500.00 27,972,500.00     

59 Other Maint. & Operating Expenses (GAD) 969-1       1,711,000.00         795,000.00       270,000.00 2,776,000.00       

60 Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 969-2

> Skills Development Program       1,000,000.00                         -                         -   1,000,000.00       

> PGMO Sportsfest          400,000.00                         -                         -   400,000.00          

> Nutrition Month Celebration          150,000.00                         -                         -   150,000.00          

> Scholarship Program       3,741,000.00                         -                         -   3,741,000.00       

> Meal Allowance          800,000.00                         -                         -   800,000.00          

> Coop Summit                         -              70,000.00                       -   70,000.00            

> Go Hermie Organic Vegetable Contest                         -           430,000.00                       -   430,000.00          

> Rural Base Organization (RBO) Activity                         -           400,000.00                       -   400,000.00          

> Child and Youth Welfare                         -                           -         323,000.00 323,000.00          

> Family and Community Welfare                         -                           -         105,000.00 105,000.00          

> Disabled Persons and Older Persons Welfare                         -                           -         167,500.00 167,500.00          

> Women Welfare                         -                           -           60,000.00 60,000.00            

Object of Expenditures Acct. 
Code

General Public 
Services

Economic 
Services

Social 
Services Non-Office Total

61 Honoraria (Local) 720

> BNS          300,000.00                         -                         -   300,000.00          
> BHW       2,050,000.00                         -                         -   2,050,000.00       

62 Honoraria (National) 720       1,128,000.00                         -                         -   1,128,000.00       

63 Financial Charges - PVB Loan Amortization 979     33,000,000.00                         -                         -   33,000,000.00     

  186,542,000.00    31,981,000.00    9,725,000.00                         -      228,248,000.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY

1 Office Building 211                         -                           -                         -   -                       
2 Hospitals and Health Centers 213                         -                           -                         -   -                       
3 Building & Other Structure 215       1,400,000.00                         -                         -   1,400,000.00       

TOTAL MOOE



LBPF No. 8 -5
Gen. Fund - 2015

Mis. Occ

4 Office Equipment 221       6,110,000.00         315,000.00       170,000.00 6,595,000.00       
5 Furniture & Fixtures  222       2,080,000.00         170,000.00         50,000.00 2,300,000.00       

> 100 units Double Deck Bed - Jail                         -                           -                         -   -                       
6 IT Equipment and Software 223       1,369,000.00         109,000.00         80,000.00 1,558,000.00       
7 Agricultural, Fishery & Forestry Equipments 227                         -              20,000.00                       -   20,000.00            
8 Communication Equipment 229          200,000.00                         -                         -   200,000.00          
9 Hospital Equipments 232                         -                           -                         -   -                       

10 Medical, Dental and Laboratory Equipment 233                         -                           -                         -   -                       
11 Military and Police Equipment 234          400,000.00                         -                         -   400,000.00          

> 12 units caliber .45 with ammunition                         -                           -                         -   -                       
12 Other Machinery & Equipment 240          220,000.00         105,000.00                       -   325,000.00          
13 Motor Vehicles 241       3,961,000.00                         -         175,000.00 4,136,000.00       

> Multicab          150,000.00                         -                         -   150,000.00          

    15,890,000.00         719,000.00       475,000.00                         -        17,084,000.00 

Special Lumpsum Appropriation:

1 5% Local Disaster Risk Reduction and 
Management Fund    41,246,000.00 41,246,000.00     

2 20% Development Fund  158,213,000.00 158,213,000.00   
3 Aid to Barangays         490,000.00 490,000.00          
4 Subsidy to MOMEE - MOOE    80,000,000.00 80,000,000.00     
5 Drug Revolving Fund      5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00       

                        -                           -                         -    284,949,000.00 284,949,000.00   

TOTAL APPROPRIATION   397,567,000.00  105,204,000.00  37,191,000.00  284,949,000.00    824,911,000.00 

                          -   

Certified Correct:  Approved: 

SGD. SGD.  SGD. 

      MARY ANN A. SECANG                        ALIMUDIN A. ARBUES
      Provincial Budget Officer                          Provincial Accountant

   HERMINIA M. RAMIRO 
  Provincial Governor 

Ending Balance

Total Non-Office

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY



LBPF No. 8 -6
Gen. Fund - 2015

Mis. Occ



LBPF No. 8 -7
Gen. Fund - 2015

Mis. Occ



LBPF No. 8 -8
Gen. Fund - 2015

Mis. Occ

Certified Correct: Approved:

MARY ANN A. SECANG                                   ATTY. HELEN E. TENCHAVEZ        HERMINIA M. RAMIRO
  Provincial Budget Officer                                              Provincial Accountant             Provincial Governor



Summary of Appropriation
Gen. Fund 

CY 2015
Page 9

PS MOOE C/O Non-Office TOTAL

GENERAL SERVICES 824,911,000.00     

1 Provincial Governor's Office 47,394,000.00        89,394,000.00       7,500,000.00        144,288,000.00      

1.1)   Misamis Occ. Tourism Office -                          1,000,000.00         -                        1,000,000.00          

1.2)  ICT-GIS -                          245,000.00             -                        245,000.00             

1.3)  Procurement Service  (PS) Sub-Depot -                          215,000.00             -                        215,000.00             

1.4) Red Cross -                          160,000.00             -                        160,000.00             

1.5)   Mis. Occidental Liga Ng Barangay -                          370,000.00             30,000.00             400,000.00             

1.6)   Mis. Occidental Provincial Anniversary -                          4,000,000.00         -                        4,000,000.00          

 1.7) Nutrition Program -                          2,832,000.00         -                        2,832,000.00          

 1.8) TESDA -                          50,000.00               -                        50,000.00               

 1.9) Honoraria to National Gov't Employees -                          258,000.00             -                        258,000.00             

1.10) Peace and Order Program -                          21,000,000.00       5,700,000.00        26,700,000.00        

1.11) Gender and Development (GAD) -                          

         a) Philhealth Program for Indigents -                          13,373,000.00       -                        13,373,000.00        
          b) Special Program for Employment for  
Students (SPES) -                          800,000.00             -                        800,000.00             

         c) Scholarship Program -                          2,000,000.00         -                        2,000,000.00          

         d) Assistance to Women -                          450,000.00             -                        450,000.00             
         e) Assistance to  Senior Citizen/Disable 
Person 350,000.00             350,000.00             

         f) Assistance to Indigenous 
People/Cultural Minorities 200,000.00             200,000.00             

         g) Assistance to Youth  200,000.00             200,000.00             

         h) Children's Welfare & Development 
Program -                          575,000.00             -                        575,000.00             

 1.12) Provl Disaster Risk Reduction & 
Management Office 300,000.00             300,000.00             

2 Provincial Warden's Office 7,345,000.00          3,888,000.00         50,000.00             11,283,000.00        

3 Prov'l. Human Resource & Management Office 6,219,000.00          1,445,000.00         150,000.00           7,814,000.00          

4 Provincial Vice Governor's Office 5,631,000.00          8,200,000.00         200,000.00           14,031,000.00        

5 Sangguniang Panlalawigan 21,927,000.00        16,404,000.00       30,000.00             38,361,000.00        

6 Office of the Secretary to the Sanggunian 17,063,000.00        4,110,000.00         890,000.00           22,063,000.00        

7 Provincial Planning & Dev't Office 12,245,000.00        2,593,000.00         300,000.00           15,138,000.00        

8 Provincial Budget Office 6,399,000.00          1,436,000.00         100,000.00           7,935,000.00          

9 Provincial Accounting Office 13,797,000.00        1,065,000.00         100,000.00           14,962,000.00        

10 Provincial Treasurer's Office 23,385,000.00        1,510,000.00         70,000.00             24,965,000.00        

11 Provincial Assessor's Office  10,946,000.00        1,350,000.00         200,000.00           12,496,000.00        

12 Provincial General Services Office 18,165,000.00        3,872,000.00         170,000.00           22,207,000.00        

13 Provincial Legal Services Office 1,052,000.00          218,000.00             20,000.00             1,290,000.00          

14 Provincial Prosecutor's Office 546,000.00             210,000.00             -                        756,000.00             

15 Prov'l. Internal Audit Office 3,021,000.00          310,000.00             72,000.00             3,403,000.00          

16 Provincial Library -                          507,000.00             -                        507,000.00             

17 Provincial Bids & Awards Com.  -                          620,000.00             180,000.00           800,000.00             

18 Dept. of Interior & Local Gov't. -                          65,000.00               -                        65,000.00               

19 Commission on Audit -                          500,000.00             120,000.00           620,000.00             

20 CLERK OF COURT -                          65,000.00               -                        65,000.00               

21 RTC-12 -                          65,000.00               -                        65,000.00               

22 RTC-13 -                          65,000.00               -                        65,000.00               

23 RTC-14 -                          57,000.00               8,000.00               65,000.00               

24 RTC-CALAMBA -                          20,000.00               -                        20,000.00               

25 PAROLE & PROBATION -                          65,000.00               -                        65,000.00               

26 PUBLIC ATTORNEY'S OFFICE-OROQ. CITY -                          65,000.00               -                        65,000.00               

27 PUBLIC ATTORNEY'S OFFICE-OZAMIS CITY -                          65,000.00               -                        65,000.00               

195,135,000.00     186,542,000.00     15,890,000.00     -                         397,567,000.00     Sub -total

Total Projected Resources

SUMMARY OF THE CY 2015 NEW APPRORIATIONS
GENERAL FUND

NAME OF OFFICE



Summary of Appropriation
Gen. Fund 

CY 2015
Page 10PS MOOE C/O Non-Office TOTAL

ECONOMIC SERVICES

28 Provincial Cooperative's Office 540,000.00             200,000.00             -                        740,000.00             

29 Prov'l. Environment & Nat. Resources 5,257,000.00          376,000.00             54,000.00             5,687,000.00          

30 Provincial Vetenerary's Office  3,425,000.00          415,000.00             40,000.00             3,880,000.00          

 Mis. Occ. Animal Breeding Center (MOABC) -                          530,000.00             20,000.00             550,000.00             

31 Provincial Engineer's Office  45,410,000.00        10,725,000.00       200,000.00           56,335,000.00        

32 Provincial Agriculture's Office 17,872,000.00        3,565,000.00         75,000.00             21,512,000.00        

33 Misamis Occ. Aquamarine Park (MOAP) -                          11,800,000.00       200,000.00           12,000,000.00        

34  Mis. Occ. Enterprise Dev. & Research Center 
(MOEDRC) -                          4,370,000.00         130,000.00           4,500,000.00          

72,504,000.00       31,981,000.00       719,000.00          -                         105,204,000.00     

SOCIAL SERVICES

35 Provincial Health Office 16,679,000.00        2,045,000.00         25,000.00             18,749,000.00        

36 Prov'l. Social Welfare & Dev. Office 7,499,000.00          2,050,000.00         100,000.00           9,649,000.00          

PSWD - Operation of Bahay Pag-Asa -                          500,000.00             200,000.00           700,000.00             

37 Prov'l. Gender & Development Office 2,813,000.00          850,000.00             50,000.00             3,713,000.00          

38  Misamis Occ. Drug Treatment & Rehabilitation 
Center (MODTRC) -                          4,280,000.00         100,000.00           4,380,000.00          

26,991,000.00       9,725,000.00         475,000.00          -                         37,191,000.00       

SPECIAL LUMP-SUM APPROPRIATIONS

1 5% Local Disaster Risk Reduction and 
Management Fund 41,246,000.00       41,246,000.00        

2 20% Development Fund 158,213,000.00     158,213,000.00      

3 Aid to Barangays 490,000.00             490,000.00             

4 Subsidy to MOMEE 80,000,000.00       80,000,000.00        

5 Drug Revolving Fund 5,000,000.00         5,000,000.00          

-                         -                         -                       284,949,000.00     284,949,000.00     

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 294,630,000.00      228,248,000.00     17,084,000.00      284,949,000.00     824,911,000.00      

539,962,000         

   Prepared by: Approved:

SGD. SGD.
        MARY ANN A. SECANG HERMINIA M. RAMIRO
          Provincial Budget Officer      Provincial Governor

Sub -total

Sub -total

Sub -total

NAME OF OFFICE



Summary of Appropriation
MOMEE
CY 2015

PS MOOE C/O TOTAL

1 MOMEE CEO 14,017,000.00         216,000.00            130,000.00         14,363,000.00        

2 Misamis Occ. Provincial Hospital 60,022,000.00         70,689,000.00       2,200,000.00      132,911,000.00      

3 Calamba District Hospital 21,235,000.00         16,135,000.00       1,000,000.00      38,370,000.00        

4 Doña Maria D. Tan Memorial Hospital 21,135,000.00         14,890,000.00       458,000.00         36,483,000.00        

5 Tudela Municipal Hospital 8,154,000.00           2,099,000.00         100,000.00         10,353,000.00        

6 Jimenez Medicare Community Hospital 6,473,000.00           4,347,000.00         200,000.00         11,020,000.00        

TOTAL APPROPRIATION 131,036,000.00       108,376,000.00     4,088,000.00      243,500,000.00      

   Prepared by: Approved:

SGD. SGD.
          MARY ANN A. SECANG HERMINIA M. RAMIRO
              Provincial Budget Officer      Provincial Governor

NAME OF OFFICE

Misamis Occidental Medical Economic Enterprise
(MOMEE)

SUMMARY OF THE CY 2015 NEW APPRORIATIONS



LBPF No. 8 -12
MOMEE - 2015

Mis. Occ

Object of Expenditures Acct. 
Code

General Public 
Services

Economic 
Services Social Services Non-Office Total

I. Beginning Cash Balance -                       
II. Receipts:

Clearance and Certification Fees 400,000.00          
Medical, Dental & Laboratory Fees 16,731,000.00     
Hospital Fees 124,915,000.00   
Drugs and Medicines 21,454,000.00     
Subsidy from General Fund 80,000,000.00     

Total Available Resources for Appropriations 243,500,000.00   
Appropriations:
Personal Services

1 Salaries and Wages - Regular 701    65,211,000.00 65,211,000.00     
2 Salaries and Wages - Casual 705      6,680,000.00 6,680,000.00       
3 PERA 711      6,528,000.00 6,528,000.00       
4 RA 713         268,000.00 268,000.00          
5 TA 714         268,000.00 268,000.00          
6 Clothing/Uniform Allowance 715      1,360,000.00 1,360,000.00       
7 Subsistence, Laundry & Quarters Allowances 716      9,406,000.00 9,406,000.00       
8 Productivity Incentive Allowance 717         544,000.00 544,000.00          
9 Hazard Pay Benefits 721      6,032,000.00 6,032,000.00       
10 Overtime & Night Pay 723      8,674,000.00 8,674,000.00       
11 Cash Gift - Regular Employees 724      1,360,000.00 1,360,000.00       
12 Cash Gift - Casual Employees                        -   -                       
13 Year-end Bonus - Regular Employees 725      5,436,000.00 5,436,000.00       
14 Year-end Bonus - Casual Employees                        -   -                       
15 Life and Retirement Insurance Contributions-Reg. 731      7,827,000.00 7,827,000.00       
16 Life and Retirement Insurance Contributions-Casual 731-2         802,000.00 802,000.00          
17 PAG-IBIG Contributions 732      1,306,000.00 1,306,000.00       
18 PHILHEALTH Contributions (Regular) 733         979,000.00 979,000.00          
19 PHILHEALTH Contributions (Casual) 733-2         100,000.00 100,000.00          
20 ECC Contributions (Regular) 734         329,000.00 329,000.00          
21 ECC Contributions (Casual) 734-1                        -   -                       
22 Terminal Leave Benefits 742      5,290,000.00 5,290,000.00       
23 Other Personnel Benefits (Step Increment) 749-1           64,000.00 64,000.00            
24 Other Personnel Benefits (Monetization) 749-2      2,572,000.00 2,572,000.00       

                        -                           -    131,036,000.00                         -       131,036,000.00 
Maint. & Other Operating Expenses

1 Travelling Expenses - (Local) 751         595,000.00 595,000.00          
2 Training & Seminar Expenses 753         380,000.00 380,000.00          
4 Office Supplies Expenses 755      3,485,000.00 3,485,000.00       
6 Accountable Forms Expenses 756         383,000.00 383,000.00          
7 Animal/Zoological Supplies Expense 757                        -   -                       
8 Food Supplies Expenses 758    10,340,000.00 10,340,000.00     
9 Drugs and Medicines Expenses 759    33,713,000.00 33,713,000.00     

Drugs and Medicines Expenses (Medical Mission) 759                        -   -                       
10 Med. Dental and Lab. Supplies Exp. 760    36,750,000.00 36,750,000.00     
11 Gasoline, Oil & Lubricant Expenses 761      1,810,000.00 1,810,000.00       
14 Other Supplies Expenses 765         552,000.00 552,000.00          
15 Water 766         655,000.00 655,000.00          
16 Electricity 767      7,185,000.00 7,185,000.00       
17 Cooking Gas 768         560,000.00 560,000.00          
18 Postage & Deliveries 771           11,000.00 11,000.00            
19 Telephone/Telegraph & Internet-Landline 772         346,000.00 346,000.00          
20 Telephone Expenses- Mobile 773         284,000.00 284,000.00          
21 Internet Expenses 774           87,000.00 87,000.00            

STATEMENT OF FUND OPERATION
CY 2015

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL
MOMEE

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES



LBPF No. 8 -13
MOMEE - 2015

Mis. Occ

Object of Expenditures Acct. 
Code

General Public 
Services

Economic 
Services Social Services Non-Office Total

22 Cable, Satellite,Telegraph & Radio Expenses 775           30,000.00 30,000.00            
23 Membership Dues and Contribution to Organizatn 778           50,000.00 50,000.00            
25 Printing & Binding Expenses 781         206,000.00 206,000.00          
26 Rent Expense 782             5,000.00 5,000.00              
28 Subscription Expenses 786             3,000.00 3,000.00              
29 Rewards and Other Claims 788             2,000.00 2,000.00              
30 Consultancy Services 793      2,674,000.00 2,674,000.00       
31 General Services 795                        -   -                       
33 Security & Janitorial Services 797         600,000.00 600,000.00          
34 Rep. & Maint. - Office Buildings 811                        -   -                       
35 Repairs & Maint. - Hospitals and Health Centers 813         904,000.00 904,000.00          
36 Repairs & Maint. - Other Structures 815           30,000.00 30,000.00            
37 Repairs & Maintenance- Office Equipment 821         304,000.00 304,000.00          
38 Repairs & Maintenance- Furniture & Fixtures 822                        -   -                       
39 Repairs & Maint. - IT Equipment & Software 823         140,000.00 140,000.00          
41 Repairs & Maint. - Communication Equipment 829           61,000.00 61,000.00            
43  Repairs & Maint. - Other Machinery & Equipment 840           30,000.00 30,000.00            
44 Repairs & Maint. - Motor Vehicles 841         629,000.00 629,000.00          
46 Repairs & Maint. - Other Property,Plant & Equipt. 850         130,000.00 130,000.00          
48 Repairs & Maint. - Parks, Plazas & Monuments 852           20,000.00 20,000.00            
54 Miscellaneous Expenses 884           14,000.00 14,000.00            
55 Taxes, Duties and Licenses 891           90,000.00 90,000.00            
56 Fidelity Bond 892           82,000.00 82,000.00            
57 Insurance Expense 893           61,000.00 61,000.00            
58 Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 969         727,000.00 727,000.00          
59 Other Maint. & Operating Expenses (GAD) 969-1      4,448,000.00 4,448,000.00       

                        -                           -    108,376,000.00                         -       108,376,000.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY

1 Office Building 211           50,000.00 50,000.00            
2 Hospitals and Health Centers 213           50,000.00 50,000.00            
3 Building & Other Structure 215         100,000.00 100,000.00          
4 Office Equipment 221      2,310,000.00 2,310,000.00       
5 Furniture & Fixtures  222         355,000.00 355,000.00          
6 IT Equipment and Software 223         392,000.00 392,000.00          
9 Hospital Equipments 232         298,000.00 298,000.00          
10 Medical, Dental and Laboratory Equipment 233         175,000.00 175,000.00          
12 Other Machinery & Equipment 240         358,000.00 358,000.00          

                        -                           -        4,088,000.00                         -           4,088,000.00 

                        -                           -    243,500,000.00                         -       243,500,000.00 

                          -   

Certified Correct:  Approved: 

SGD. SGD.  SGD. 

      MARY ANN A. SECANG                        ALIMUDIN A. ARBUES
      Provincial Budget Officer                          Provincial Accountant

   HERMINIA M. RAMIRO 
  Provincial Governor 

TOTAL MOOE

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

Ending Balance

TOTAL APPROPRIATION



LBPF No. 8 -14
MOMEE - 2015

Mis. Occ



LBPF No. 8 -15
MOMEE - 2015

Mis. Occ



LBPF No. 8 -16
MOMEE - 2015

Mis. Occ

Certified Correct: Approved:



LBPF No. 8 -17
MOMEE - 2015

Mis. Occ

MARY ANN A. SECANG                                   ATTY. HELEN E. TENCHAVEZ        HERMINIA M. RAMIRO
  Provincial Budget Officer                                              Provincial Accountant             Provincial Governor
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